Combined Type 1 and 2 tested protector (to BS EN 61643) for use on the main
distribution board, particularly where a structural Lightning Protection
System (LPS) is employed, for equipotential bonding. For use at boundaries
up to LPZ 0 to protect against flashover (typically the main distribution
board location) through to LPZ 2 to protect electrical equipment from
damage.
Accessories
Features & benefits

Weatherproof enclosure:
WBX D4
ABB order code:
7TCA085410R0032
Metallic enclosure:
MBX D4
ABB order code:
7TCA085400R0649
2
10
/2
1
9
A
K
K
10
10
3A
0
3
4
7
E S P 2 4 0/ X X X S E R I E S DATA SH EE T
72 mm
ESP 240/I/TNS
ESP 240/I/TT
54 mm
ESP 240/III/TT
36 mm
90 mm
ESP 240/III/TNS
ESP240/I/TNC
ESP240/III/TNC
45 mm
51 mm
Standard
depth
68 mm
(1) �Temporary Overvoltage rating is for a
maximum duration of 5 seconds tested to
BS EN/EN/IEC 61643
(2) �The maximum transient voltage let-through of the
protector throughout the test, phase to earth and
neutral to earth
(3) �The electrical system, external to the unit, may
constrain the actual current rating achieved in a
particular installation
(4) �The remote signal contact (removable) adds 10 mm
to height
ESP 240/XXX Series - Technical specification
Electrical specification ESP 240/I/TNS ESP 240/III/TNS ESP 240/I/TNC ESP 240/III/TNC ESP 240/I/TT ESP 240/III/TT
ABB order code 7TCA085460R0019 7TCA085460R0022 7TCA085460R0018 7TCA085460R0021 7TCA085460R0020 7TCA085460R0023
Nominal voltage -
Phase-Neutral Uo (RMS)